

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20081-20085/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2022 in WP No. 27211/2015, WP No. 15493/2015, WP No. 15739/2015, WP No. 15795/2015 and WP No. 17532/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ENGINEERING GRADUATES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 178158/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No. 156819/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. D. Alagendran, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Vikash, Adv.
Mr. D. Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Rajendran, Adv.
Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow (i.e., 06.12.2022).

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER