## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21392/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2022 in WP No. 27211/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

P. CHANDRAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181285/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.181284/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

This petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 05-12-2022

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.

> Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter tomorrow (06.12.2022).

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**