SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20081-20085/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2022 in WP No. 27211/2015 24-08-2022 in WP No. 15493/2015 24-08-2022 in WP No. 15739/2015 24-08-2022 in WP No. 15732/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ENGINEERING GRADUATES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 178158/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA NO. 156819/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21392/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181285/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.181284/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 11784/2023

(IA No. 63225/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 63224/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63233/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 63222/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 28-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. N Subramaniyan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. P. Rajendran, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.20081-20085/2022

List these matters in the first week of July, 2023.

Diary No(s).11784/2023

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.20081-20085 of 2022.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)